Scientific publishing SurveyMonkey

Q1 Rank the following statements from 1 (most important) to 5 (least
important) “Publishing a paper...."?

Answered: 358  Skipped: 4

Is part of my
job

Is a necessity
for my career

Shows that |
am an expert...

Is a duty to
the scientif...

Is a duty to
the society ...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE
Is part of my job 26.79% 26.49% 20.24% 15.48% 11.01%
90 89 68 52 37 336 3.43
Is a necessity for my career 28.74% 20.82% 17.30% 18.18% 14.96%
98 71 59 62 51 341 3.30
Shows that | am an expert in my field 10.47% 14.53% 25.29% 19.48% 30.23%
36 50 87 67 104 344 2.56
Is a duty to the scientific community 17.94% 25.00% 24.71% 27.65% 4.71%
61 85 84 94 16 340 3.24
Is a duty to the society as a whole 16.19% 14.49% 13.35% 18.18% 37.78%
57 51 47 64 133 352 2.53
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Q2 Which of the following statements do you feel closest to “When |
publish a paper..."?

Answered: 359  Skipped: 3

I should be
paid

It would be
better to be...

There is no
need to be paid

I should not
be paid

It is normal
to pay to be...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| should be paid 14.21% 51
It would be better to be paid 25.07% 90
There is no need to be paid 41.78% 150
I should not be paid 16.99% 61
It is normal to pay to be published 1.95% 7
TOTAL 359
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Scientific publishing SurveyMonkey

Q3 What format/software do you use to write your article, and to
collaborate with your co-author?

Answered: 358  Skipped: 4

Offline word
processor (l...

Online word
processor (L...

Latex

Authorea,
Overleaf or...

PDF
Other (please
precise)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Offline word processor (like Word, OpenOffice, etc.) 77.65% 278
Online word processor (like Google Doc, MyPads, etc.) 21.23% 76
Latex 23.74% 85
Authorea, Overleaf or other Publisher’s tools (please precise in others) 12.85% 46
PDF 23.46% 84
Other (please precise) 7.54% 27

Total Respondents: 358
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Q4 What is the usual format that you use to submit article ?

Answered: 358  Skipped: 4
OpenOffice I
Latex -
I

Other (please
precise)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Word 61.73% 221
OpenOffice 3.63% 13
Latex 15.92% 57
PDF 53.35% 191
Other (please precise) 1.96% 7

Total Respondents: 358
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Q5 What would be an ideal format to submit article?

Answered: 354  Skipped: 8

Word
OpenOffice
Latex

PDF

Online word
processor li...

Authorea or
Overleaf

Other (please
precise)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Word 38.70% 137
OpenOffice 15.25% 54
Latex 23.45% 83
PDF 49.72% 176
Online word processor link (like Google Doc, MyPads, etc.) 13.28% 47
Authorea or Overleaf 11.02% 39
Other (please precise) 5.08% 18

Total Respondents: 354
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Scientific publishing SurveyMonkey

Q6 Rank the following statements from 1 (most important) to 5 (least
important). “Peer-reviewing a paper....”?

Answered: 322  Skipped: 40

Is part of my
job

Is a necessity
for my career

Shows that |
am an expert...

Is a duty to
my research...

Is a duty to
the society ...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE

Is part of my job 24.10% 20.20% 25.41% 19.22% 11.07%
74 62 78 59 34 307 3.27

Is a necessity for my career 6.77% 10.32% 15.81% 35.48% 31.61%
21 32 49 110 98 310 2.25

Shows that | am an expert in my field 21.36% 22.33% 28.48% 18.12% 9.71%
66 69 88 56 30 309 3.28

Is a duty to my research community 40.32% 32.26% 9.68% 12.58% 5.16%
125 100 30 39 16 310 3.90

Is a duty to the society as a whole 8.31% 15.34% 20.13% 14.38% 41.85%
26 48 63 45 131 313 2.34
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Scientific publishing SurveyMonkey

Q7 Which of the following statements do you feel closest to “When | am
asked to review an article...”?

Answered: 324  Skipped: 38

I should be
paid

It would be
better to be...

There is no
need to be paid

I should not
be paid

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| should be paid 22.53% 73
It would be better to be paid 35.19% 114
There is no need to be paid 30.25% 98
| should not be paid 12.04% 39
TOTAL 324

7133
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Q8 What format/software do you usually use to peer-review an article and
to share your feedback ?

Answered: 318  Skipped: 44
Offline word
processor (L...
Online word
processor (L...

Latex

Authorea or
Overleaf

Publisher’s
tools (pleas...

Other (please
precise)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Offline word processor (like Word, OpenOffice, etc.) 76.10% 242
Online word processor (like Google Doc, MyPads, etc.) 9.75% 31
Latex 8.49% 27
Authorea or Overleaf 1.89% 6
Publisher’s tools (please precise in others) 15.41% 49
Other (please precise) 11.95% 38

Total Respondents: 318
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Q9 What is the ideal format for that ?

Answered: 316  Skipped: 46

Offline word
processor (L...

Online word
processor (L...

Latex

Authorea or
Overleaf

Publisher’s
tools (pleas...

Other (please
precise)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Offline word processor (like Word, OpenOffice, etc.) 61.71% 195
Online word processor (like Google Doc, MyPads, etc.) 24.68% 78
Latex 11.71% 37
Authorea or Overleaf 7.91% 25
Publisher’s tools (please precise in others) 12.97% 41
Other (please precise) 11.39% 36

Total Respondents: 316
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Q10 Should peer-reviewer be anonymous or identified?

Answered: 318  Skipped: 44

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Anonymous 60.06% 191
Identified 39.94% 127
TOTAL 318
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Q11 Should the reviews and the answers be public or private?

Answered: 324  Skipped: 38

Private

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Public 57.10% 185
Private 42.90% 139
TOTAL 324
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Q12 Which of the following statements do you feel closest to ?

Answered: 324  Skipped: 38

The reader of
aresearch...

All academic
researchers...

Everyone
should be ab...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The reader of a research article is its consumer - it is normal that he should pay for it. 2.78% 9
All academic researchers should be able to read freely the research papers they need whether or not their university has 23.77% 4
paid for it.

Everyone should be able to read freely research articles whether an academic or not. 73.46% 238
TOTAL 324
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Scientific publishing SurveyMonkey

Q13 What format do you usually read your articles in?

Answered: 323  Skipped: 39
Online HTML -
Epub
L
|

Print

Other (please
precise)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

PDF 95.36% 308
Online HTML 23.53% 76
Epub 6.81% 22
Print 26.93% 87
Other (please precise) 0.93% 3

Total Respondents: 323
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Q14 What format would you ideally use to read your articles.

Answered: 325  Skipped: 37
Online HTML -
Epub
L
]

Print

Other (please
precise)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

PDE 88.00% 286
Online HTML 22.15% 72
Epub 10.15% 33
Print 28.00% 91
Other (please precise) 3.08% 10

Total Respondents: 325
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Scientific publishing SurveyMonkey

Q15 Rank the following statements from 1 (most important) to 5 (least
important) “In order to stay up-to-date with the latest developments of my
field I...”?

Answered: 324  Skipped: 38

Attend talks
and posters ...

Take partin
Informal...

Read articles
from journal...

Read articles
recommended ...

Read articles

from my...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE

Attend talks and posters at conference and seminars 2357% 16.56% 24.20% 20.06% 15.61%
74 52 76 63 49 314 3.12

Take part in Informal discussion with my peers 11.50% 23.32% 23.00% 24.28% 17.89%
36 73 72 76 56 313 2.86

Read articles from journals | trust 35.99% 18.47% 13.06% 16.56%  15.92%
113 58 41 52 50 314 3.42

Read articles recommended by colleagues | trust 14.73% 31.97% 26.33% 22.88% 4.08%
47 102 84 73 13 319 3.30

Read articles from my newsfeed or from an on-line 15.36% 10.03% 13.48% 15.36% 45.77%
recommendation system (Mendeley, Research Gate) 49 32 43 49 146 319 2.34
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Scientific publishing

Q16 Where do you read research articles?

Answered: 324  Skipped: 38

At my desk

In the lab
waiting for ...

During
transport

At home

Other (please
precise)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
At my desk 89.81%

In the lab waiting for an experiment to get done 26.54%
During transport 48.15%

At home 61.42%

Other (please precise) 6.79%

Total Respondents: 324
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Q17 The main role of publishers is:

Answered: 316  Skipped: 46

To provide
tools for th...

To help
industry acc...

To help
sharing...

Other (please
precise)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
To provide tools for the research community 53.80% 170
To help industry access valuable information 18.04% 57
To help sharing research results to society as a whole 73.73% 233

7.91% 25

Other (please precise)

Total Respondents: 316
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SurveyMonkey

Q18 Which of the following categories should take part of the funding of

the scholarly publication:

Answered: 314  Skipped: 48

e _
e _

Industry

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Research labs 55.73%
Governments 85.67%
Industry 50.32%

Total Respondents: 314
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Q19 Do you think that funding scholarly communication by selling
services would be an interesting solution?

Answered: 304  Skipped: 58

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 51.97% 158
No 48.03% 146
TOTAL 304
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Q20 If no, what risks / problems do you foresee?

Answered: 146 Skipped: 216
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Q21 Which of the following statements do you feel closest to “a research

article...” ?

Answered: 300  Skipped: 62

Is targeted to

a narrow...
Should be
readable by ...
Can also be
read by...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Is targeted to a narrow community 21.67% 65
Should be readable by all professional researchers of the wider domain 35.33% 106
Can also be read by professional of the field and interested citizens 43.00% 129
TOTAL 300
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Q22 What is your field of study:

Answered: 299  Skipped: 63

Mathematics
and computer...

Natural
sciences and...

Health and
Medical...

Social sciences

Humanities

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Mathematics and computer sciences 17.06% 51
Natural sciences and engineering 46.82% 140
Health and Medical Sciences 20.74% 62
Social sciences 16.39% 49
Humanities 18.39% 55

Total Respondents: 299
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Q23 Can you describe it more precisely?

Answered: 276  Skipped: 86
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Q24 What is your current professional situation?

Answered: 298  Skipped: 64

PhD student

Postdoc

Tenured
academic

Corporate R&D

| have left

research

Research

engineer...

Other (please

precise)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

PhD student 24.83% 74
Postdoc 22.48% 67
Tenured academic 21.81% 65
Corporate R&D 9.73% 29
| have left research 10.74% 32
Research engineer (public sector) 5.03% 15
Other (please precise) 5.37% 16
TOTAL 208
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Scientific publishing SurveyMonkey

Q25 How many research articles have you co-authored in total?

Answered: 298  Skipped: 64
11-50
>50 IIIII
I

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 31.88% 95
4-10 30.87% 92
11-50 24.83% 74
>50 9.06% 27
None 3.36% 10
TOTAL G
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Q26 How many research articles have you peer-reviewed in total?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 74

1-3
4-10
11-50
>50

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1-3 42.71%

4-10 20.49%
11-50 15.28%

>50 9.72%

None 11.81%
TOTAL

26 /33
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44
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Q27 How old are you?

Answered: 298  Skipped: 64
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Q28 In which country do you work?

Answered: 295  Skipped: 67
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Q29 In which institution do you work?

Answered: 265  Skipped: 97
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Q30 How often have you responded to polls or interviews about
academic publishing such as this one?

Answered: 297  Skipped: 65

o _

Once or twice

From time to
time

Often

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Never 48.82% 145
Once or twice 34.01% 101
From time to time 15.49% 46
Often 1.68% 5
TOTAL 207
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Q31 Do you want to receive the results of this poll?

Answered: 297  Skipped: 65

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 78.79% 234
No 21.21% 63
TOTAL 297
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Q32 Do you want to suscribe to our newsletter?

Answered: 297  Skipped: 65

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 31.65% 94
No 68.35% 203
TOTAL 297
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Q33 Please enter your e-mail:

Answered: 236  Skipped: 126
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